U.S. Department of Labor
Employment and Training Administration

WIOA Section 166 Comprehensive Services Program (CSP) and

Attachment |

Supplemental Youth Services Program (SYSP) Funding for Native Americans
Final PY 2018 Funding Allotments

Total CSP Funding $54,000,000
Less 1% for Technical Assistance -$539,999
Less .3% for Program Integrity -$162,000
Less Set Aside for AK and HI (WIOA Sec. 166(k)) -$518,000
Amount Available for CSP Allotment $52,780,001
Grant CSP SYSP

State Grantee Name Type | Amount Amount
AL Inter-Tribal Council of Alabama $281,690 $4,963
AL Poarch Band of Creek Indians $90,308 $0
AK Aleutian-Pribilof Islands Association 477 $27,365 $11,754
AK Association of Village Council Presidents 477 $392,646 $160,894
AK Bristol Bay Native Association 477 $113,123 $47,015
AK Central Council of Tlingit and Haida Indian Tribes 477 $184,881 $66,604
AK Chugachmiut 477 $26,663 $5,746
AK Cook Inlet Tribal Council, Inc. 477 $423,353 $143,133
AK Copper River Native Association 477 $17,914 $9,142
AK Kawerak Incorporated 477 $147,269 $58,768
AK Kenaitze Indian Tribe $42,312 $22,201
AK Kodiak Area Native Association 477 $27,806 $9,142
AK Maniilag Association 477 $110,302 $50,932
AK Metlakatla Indian Community 477 $17,838 $5,224
AK Orutsararmuit Native Council 477 $50,527 $15,671
AK Tanana Chiefs Conference 477 $277,243 $111,006
AZ American Indian Association of Tucson $330,680 $0
AZ Colorado River Indian Tribes $60,547 $31,343
AZ Gila River Indian Community $499,121  $206,341
AZ Hopi Tribal Council $212,554  $114,924
AZ Hualapai Tribe $31,848 $19,589
AZ Inter-Tribal Council of Arizona, Inc. $77,980 $37,350
AZ Navajo Nation $5,961,301 $2,995,863
AZ Pasqua Yaqui Tribe $98,273 $53,544
AZ Phoenix Indian Center, Inc. $1,395,169 $0
AZ Quechan Indian Tribe $32,858 $16,977
AZ Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community $82,788 $50,932
AZ San Carlos Apache Community College $376,934  $216,789
AZ Tohono O' Odham Nation 477 $362,477 $218,094
AZ White Mountain Apache Tribe $444,013 $259,885
AR American Indian Center of Arkansas, Inc. $311,657 $0
CA California Indian Manpower Consortium, Inc. $3,258,034 $108,656
CA Northern California Indian Development Council, Inc. $292,771 $60,336
CA Southern California American Indian Resource Center, Inc. $463,712 $0
CA Tule River Tribal Council $119,885 $7,836
CA United American Indian Involvement $1,606,402 $0
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United Indian Nations, Inc.

Denver Indian Center Inc.

Southern Ute Indian Tribe

Ute Mountain Ute Tribe

Florida Governor's Council on Indian Affairs, Inc.
Miccosukee Tribe of Indians

Alu Like, Inc.

Nez Perce Tribe

Shoshone-Bannock Tribes, Inc.

American Indian Center of Indiana, Inc.

United Tribes of Kansas and Southeast Nebraska, Inc.
Inter-Tribal Council of Louisiana, Inc.

Penobscot Indian Nation

Mashpee-Wampanoag Indian Tribal Council, Inc.
North American Indian Center of Boston, Inc.

Grand Traverse Band of Ottawa & Chippewa Indians
Inter-Tribal Council of Michigan, Inc.

Little Traverse Bay Band of Odawa Indians

Michigan Indian Employment and Training Services, Inc.

North American Indian Association of Detroit, Inc.
Sault Ste. Marie Tribe of Chippewa Indians
Southeastern Michigan Indians. Inc.
American Indian Opportunities, Inc.
Bois Forte Reservation Tribal Council
Fond Du Lac Reservation

Leech Lake Band of Ojibwe

Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe Indians
Minneapolis American Indian Center
Northwest Indian OIC

Red Lake Nation

White Earth Reservation Tribal Council
Mississippi Band of Choctaw Indians
American Indian Council

Assiniboine and Sioux Tribes
Blackfeet Tribal Business Council
Business Committee of the Chippewa Cree Tribe
Confederated Salish & Kootenai Tribes
Fort Belknap Community Council
Little Big Horn College

Montana United Indian Association
Northern Cheyenne Tribe

Omaha Tribe of Nebraska

Ponca Tribe of Nebraska

Winnebago Tribe of Nebraska
Inter-Tribal Council of Nevada

Las Vegas Indian Center, Inc.

Reno Sparks Indian Colony
Shoshone-Paiute Tribes

Alamo Navajo School Board, Inc.
Eight Northern Indian Pueblo Council
Five Sandoval Indian Pueblos, Inc.
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$431,477
$607,801
$36,623
$84,401
$1,116,801
$116,287
$1,287,216
$67,063
$174,208
$229,963
$195,077
$472,958
$183,276
$56,397
$204,178
$30,137
$90,423
$133,517
$290,521
$133,853
$160,411
$71,614
$250,182
$19,128
$186,626
$42,926
$51,817
$332,080
$101,019
$208,594
$113,261
$282,120
$693,584
$256,701
$270,236
$132,680
$265,600
$114,711
$154,655
$322,432
$201,029
$74,486
$268,014
$42,085
$266,063
$179,569
$15,971
$114,744
$83,778
$68,972
$144,001

$0

$0
$10,447
$22,201
$0
$5,485
$1,825,726
$15,149
$56,156
$0
$10,187
$3,918
$24,552
$0

$0

$0
$28,732
$0

$0

$0
$19,067
$0

$0
$8,880
$17,761
$51,977
$23,246
$0

$0
$82,275
$53,544
$66,342
$9,142
$134,514
$124,066
$37,873
$135,819
$49,626
$85,932
$0
$96,641
$45,708
$0
$20,895
$47,798
$0
$9,142
$14,366
$48,320
$26,641
$91,156
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Jicarilla Apache Tribe

Mescalero Apache Tribe

National Indian Youth Council

Ohkay Owingeh

Pueblo of Acoma

Pueblo of Isleta

Pueblo of Laguna

Pueblo of Taos

Pueblo of Zuni

Ramah Navajo School Board, Inc.

Santo Domingo Tribe

Native American Community Services of Erie & Niagara Counties, Inc.
Native American Cultural Center, Inc.

Seneca Nation of Indians

St. Regis Mohawk Tribe

Cumberland County Association for Indian People, Inc.
Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians

Guilford Native American Association
Haliwa-Saponi Tribe, Inc.

Lumbee Regional Development Association, Inc.
North Carolina Commission of Indian Affairs
Spirit Lake Sioux Tribe

Standing Rock Sioux Tribe

Three Affiliated Tribes

Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians
United Tribes Technical College

North America Indian Cultural Center, Inc.
Absentee Shawnee Tribe

Cherokee Nation of Oklahoma

Cheyenne Arapaho Tribes of Oklahoma
Chickasaw Nation

Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma

Citizen Potawatomi Nation

Comanche Tribe of Oklahoma

Creek Nation of Oklahoma

Inter-Tribal Council of Northeast Oklahoma
Kiowa Tribe of Oklahoma

Osage Nation

Otoe-Missouria Tribe

Pawnee Nation of Oklahoma

Ponca Tribe of Oklahoma

Tonkawa Tribe of Oklahoma

United Urban Indian Council, Inc.

Wyandotte Nation

Confed. Tribes of the Umatilla Indian Reservation
Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indians
Confederated Tribes of Warm Springs
Organization of the Forgotten American, Inc.
Council of Three Rivers American Indian Center, Inc.
Rhode Island Indian Council, Inc.

South Carolina Indian Development Council, Inc.
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$58,056
$82,396
$1,504,608
$25,068
$127,999
$37,509
$81,984
$38,274
$267,976
$84,689
$94,163
$149,694
$195,377
$223,673
$130,742
$61,112
$109,518
$73,657
$57,384
$1,120,835
$279,550
$146,810
$212,536
$177,515
$289,383
$226,501
$496,347
$22,019
$1,275,245
$152,705
$349,076
$560,690
$410,360
$149,130
$701,292
$72,290
$218,162
$94,630
$31,942
$30,429
$79,762
$60,881
$355,217
$106,264
$26,637
$426,971
$124,980
$289,487
$913,415
$1,699,920
$239,863

$27,425
$60,074
$0
$13,059
$30,037
$11,492
$36,567
$18,283
$126,678
$30,037
$44,403
$0
$3,134
$31,343
$22,201
$0
$56,156
$0
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$0
$73,133
$121,454
$54,850
$125,372
$0

$0
$12,799
$659,769
$101,865
$198,244
$284,698
$284,438
$70,521
$347,384
$26,380
$154,364
$50,932
$16,455
$14,366
$54,588
$27,425
$194,587
$0
$14,366
$1,045
$40,484
$0

$0
$8,880
$2,612
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Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe

Lower Brule Sioux Tribe

Oglala Sioux Tribe

Rosebud Sioux Tribe (Sicangu Nation)
Sisseton-Wahpeton Oyate

United Sioux Tribes of South Dakota Development Corporation
Yankton Sioux Tribe

Native American Indian Association, Inc.
Alabama-Coushatta Indian Tribal Council

Dallas Inter-Tribal Center

Ysleta del Sur Pueblo

Indian Training & Education Center

Ute Indian Tribe

Maquam Bay of Missisquoi, Inc.

Mattaponi Pamunkey Monacan Consortium
American Indian Community Center

Confederated Tribes & Bands of the Yakama Nation
Confederated Tribes of the Colville Reservation
Lummi Indian Business Council

Makah Tribal Council

Spokane Reservation

Suquamish Indian Tribe

The Tulalip Tribes

United Indians of All Tribes Foundation

Western Washington Indian Employment and Training Program
Ho-Chunk Nation

Lac Courte Oreilles Tribal Governing Board

Lac Du Flambeau Band of Lake Superior Chippewa Indians, Inc.

Menominee Indian Tribe of Wisconsin
Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin
Spotted Eagle, Inc.
Stockbridge-Munsee Community
Eastern Shoshone Tribe

Northern Arapaho Business Council
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$219,129

$55,101
$649,299
$478,040
$121,940
$551,468
$105,913
$226,634
$860,657
$379,697
$637,241
$349,049
$116,075

$79,388
$246,595
$395,862
$198,312
$179,415
$109,614

$33,586

$39,283
$143,215

$43,516
$280,244
$604,124
$172,228
$167,409

$41,431

$96,704
$161,585
$213,510

$54,578
$126,995
$215,931

$138,431
$19,589
$406,153
$238,990
$57,462
$13,059
$52,238
$0
$1,045
$0
$16,978
$5,746
$58,768
$0

$0
$17,761
$106,827
$48,320
$26,119
$13,059
$23,507
$2,612
$20,895
$0
$94,029
$4,701
$58,507
$11,754
$48,320
$15,671
$0
$3,657
$35,000
$78,619

Total Grantees =172

|$52,780,001]$13,493,655]




